

press release

Netflix Hit Zombie Series All of Us Are Dead Will Come to Life at Universal Studios Singapore Halloween Horror Nights 11

Come face to face with blood-thirsty zombies in this brand-new horror experience



PHOTO CREDIT: RESORTS WORLD SENTOSA.

SINGAPORE, 21 June 2023 – For the first time ever, Netflix's global hit zombie series *All of Us Are Dead* will be coming to Universal Studios Singapore Halloween Horror Nights 11. In partnership with one of the world's leading entertainment services, Netflix, Southeast Asia's most iconic scare event will feature a terrifying new experience based on the Korean horror series. This is the second collaboration between Universal Studios Singapore and Netflix, following Halloween Horror Nights 8's haunted house based on the critically-acclaimed series, *Stranger Things*, and the first attraction to be made with a Korean series.

In collaboration with Netflix, the series will be brought to life in a haunted house designed to take fans along the students' perilous journey as they fight for their lives after a zombie outbreak in their high school.

Guests will brave their way through Hyosan High School – the source of the zombie outbreak – as they try to make it out alive. Iconic scenes will be recreated, from the horrifying discovery in the medical bay to the nail-biting classroom fight and the harrowing escape from the library.

"The 'All of Us Are Dead' experience marks the world's first horror attraction inspired by the series and the first time that we are bringing an attraction based on a Korean series to Universal Studios Singapore Halloween Horror Nights," said Markham Gannon, Director of Resort Experience at Resorts World Sentosa. "We are thrilled to create this one-of-a-kind horror experience for our guests based on a show beloved by global fans and take them on a journey of both physical and psychological thrill." Universal Studios Singapore Halloween Horror Nights 11 will span across 18 event nights on select nights from 29 September to 4 November. Early bird tickets will go on sale on 17 July at: <u>www.rwsentosa.com/hhn</u>. Fans can sign up for the Halloween Horror Nights 11 mailing list at the same link to be the first to know when new details are announced.

- END -

ABOUT RESORTS WORLD SENTOSA

Resorts World Sentosa (RWS), Asia's premium lifestyle destination resort, is located on Singapore's resort island of Sentosa. Spanning 49 hectares, RWS is home to world-class attractions including Universal Studios Singapore, S.E.A. Aquarium, Dolphin Island and Adventure Cove Waterpark. Complementing the adventure and adrenaline of its theme parks and attractions are six unique luxury hotels, the world-class Resorts World Convention Centre and a casino. RWS offers award-winning dining experiences and exciting cuisines from around the world across its many renowned celebrity chef restaurants, establishing itself as a key player in Singapore's vibrant and diverse dining scene and a leading gourmet destination in Asia for epicureans. The integrated resort also offers world-class entertainment, from concerts to public shows. RWS has been named "Best Integrated Resort" since 2011 for the 10th year in a row at the TTG Travel Awards which recognises the best of Asia-Pacific's travel industry.

RWS is wholly owned by Genting Singapore, a company of the Genting Group. For more information, please visit <u>www.rwsentosa.com</u>.



ABOUT UNIVERSAL DESTINATIONS & EXPERIENCES

Universal Destinations & Experiences, a unit of Comcast NBCUniversal, offers guests around the globe the world's most innovative, thrilling, and popular entertainment experiences. Our portfolio is comprised of worldclass theme parks featuring the industry's most thrilling and technologically advanced attractions, exceptional hotel and resort properties, and unique merchandise, games, culinary, virtual, and live entertainment experiences. All are designed to create immersive, memorable, and emotionally fulfilling moments for people of all ages looking to take their accommodations and entertainment to new heights. For more information, visit <u>corporate.universaldestinationsandexperiences.com</u>.

MEDIA CONTACTS

Resorts World Sentosa Felicia Choo Tel: + 65 6577 9756 Email: <u>felicia.choo@rwsentosa.com</u> **Ogilvy (for Resorts World Sentosa)** Ada Tong Tel: +65 9297 0748 Email: <u>ada.tong@ogilvy.com</u>

EDITORS' NOTES

- 1. High resolution photographs can be downloaded from here.
- 2. All photographs are to be attributed to: Resorts World Sentosa (圣海沙名胜世界)